powers confetred under Section 13(12) read willl f\lle 3 of the Security Interest 
(Enforcement) Rules. 2002 lnued e delT\flnd notice dated 29.11.2024 oamng 
upon the borrowers Mr. Mohd Jamool Qureshi and Rukhsana Qureshi to 
repay lhe amount mentioned in the notice being Rs. 6,02,318.54 (Six Lakh 
Two Thousand Three Hundred Eighteen and Fifty Four Palso only) within 
60 daY$ lrom the i;tatt, of receipt of the s.si<l no tic&. 
The Borro'N(tr5 having fa.iled to repe,y the amount. notice is hereby given 10 lh& 
borrowera and lhe publlc in general that the lu1derslgned hc'ls taken possession

[...]

lhi$10lh day of the Octo�ryear2025. 
Ille borrowers in pRrticular and the l)\lblic in general is hereby cautioned not to 
deal with lhe property and any dealings with the property will be subtocl to the 
charge ol the Union Bank Of India, Colaba Branch for an amoun1 of 
Rs. 6,02,318.54 (Six Lakh Two Thousand Three Hundred Eighteen and 
Fifty FourPalseonly) and Interest thereon. 
The bOfn)Wer's at1enlion is invited to prcveoos of &ul)."&eetion (6) or seciion 13ot 
the Ad.. m res"1)ct o( lime available to lhe borrower to redeem the secured assels. 

DESCRIPTION OF IMMOVI\BlE PROPERJY:

[...]

Name of the Target Company SRI ADHIKARI BROTHERS TELEVISION NETWORK LIMITED
3. Details of the Offer pertaining to Target Company The Open Offer is being made by the Acquirer in terms of Regulations 3(1) and 4 of

the SEBI (SAST) Regulations, 2011 for acquisition of up to 53,46,238 (Fifty-Three
Lakhs Forty-Six Thousand Two Hundred and Thirty-Eight) fully paid-up equity shares
of face value of Rs. 10/- each representing 13.24% of the Emerging Voting Share
Capital of the Target Company from the eligible shareholders of the Target Company
for cash at a price of 10.00/- (Rupees Ten) per Equity share (Offer Price)

[...]

Divyesh Mansukhbhai Savaliya (“PAC-1”), Piyush Mansukhbhai Savaliya (“PAC-
2”) and Khilan Hareshbhai Savaliya (“PAC-3”) (collectively “Persons acting in
concert”/ “PACs”) in terms of Regulations 3(1) and 4 of the SEBI (SAST) Regulations,
2011 for acquisition of up to 16,27,698 (Sixteen Lakhs Twenty-Seven Thousand Six
Hundred and Ninety-Eight) fully paid-up equity shares of face value of Rs. 10/- each
representing 6.44% of the Emerging voting share capital of the Target Company from
the eligible shareholders of the Target Company for cash at a price of  264.00/- (Rupees
Two Hundred and Sixty-Four) per Equity share (Offer Price) (“Open Offer”).

4. Name of the Acquirer and PACs with the acquirer Acquirer
- M/s Onix Renewable Limited
PACs
- Divyesh Mansukhbhai Savaliya
- Piyush Mansukhbhai Savaliya
- Khilan Hareshbhai Savaliya

5. Name of the Manager to the offer Grow House Wealth Management Private Limited